James M. Zugay, Esq.

Recorder of Deeds

(717) 780-6560 jzugay@dauphinc.org

Location: Dauphin County Court House Room 102 101 Market Street Harrisburg, PA 17101-2029 www.dauphinc.org/deeds



Dauphin County, Pennsylvania

Recorder of Deeds Harrisburg, Pennsylvania Candace E. Meck *Deputy*

Debra J. Jenkyn Second Deputy

NOTICE OF UNIFORM PARCEL IDENTIFIER <u>FEE</u> <u>CHANGE</u>

Effective January 29, 2016 at 4:30PM, by ordinance 7-2015 passed by Dauphin County Commissioners on December 16, 2015, all documents pertaining to real estate requiring a parcel identification number <u>will require a fee of \$20 per</u> <u>parcel number certified.</u> All other requirements under the ordinance will remain the same.

To find a parcel number, please visit <u>www.dauphinpropertyinfo.org</u> and select "Start a New Search", and follow the on-line instructions displayed with "Step 1".

ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING UPI, PLEASE CONTACT:

Dauphin County Office of Tax Assessment—UPI Certification Dauphin County Administration Building, Second Floor 2 South Second Street Harrisburg, PA 17108-1295 (717)-780-6101